9/24

TENRIKYO THREE DAY COURSE

% Period: Friday, February 21, 2025 (registration starts at 6:30 pm)
Sunday, February 23, 2025 (ends at 3:30 pm)
% Place:  Tenrikyo Mission Headquarters in America
2727 E. 1st St., Los Angeles, CA 90033 Phone : (323) 261-3379 Fax: (323)261-8659

* Attendees: Up to 20 people (Apply early to guarantee attendance)

* Course Donation : $30 per person (this includes all courses, room and board) If you need to
have your child—who is 12 years old or older—stay with you for the
duration of the course, you are requested to pay $10 additionally

% Contents: Lectures on the following topics — God the Parent, Oyasama, The Service,

Gratitude: A Thing Lent, A Thing Borrowed, and Salvation
Practical Application: Hinokishin, Dance with hand movements, and
Service instruments

Group Activities: Discussions, Exercises

Before filling out the application form below, please read the separate sheet
thoroughly concerning the eligibility, rules, guidelines, and schedule.

APPLICATION FOR TENRIKYO THREE DAY COURSE

NAME
First Middle Last
ADDRESS
Phone: ( ) - Cell phone: ( )
TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS | E-mail:

DATE OF BIRTH / / AGE:
GENDER Man Woman Non-binary Prefer not to answer
PREFERRED )
PRONOUNS she/her he/him they/them other
SPECIAL REQUESTS
(Dietary needs,

handicap access, etc.)

Office Applicant’s Signature:

Head Minister’s Signature:

* Application Deadline’ February 16, 2025
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Tenrikyo Three Day Course
Eligibility/Rules/Guidelines

The Course is designed for those who are new to Tenrikyo. Especially, it is aimed for those who have
attended the Joy Workshop and would like to study the teachings further.

Eligibility:

1.
2.
3.
4.

Rules:
1.

2.
3.
4.

5.

Participants must have attended the Joy Workshop.

Participants have not yet completed the Spiritual Development Course.
Participants must be 17 years old or older.

Participants have not attended the Three Day Course previously.

Participants must attend all the activities during the course.

Alcohol and recreational drugs are prohibited during the course.

Participants will share a room with others. They are also required to stay at the church facilities for the
duration of the course.

If you need to leave the church precincts at any time during the course, you must notify the staff
before you leave.

Lights are turned off at 10:30 p.m. for bedtime. Participants must be in their respective rooms by that
time.

Guidelines:

1.

2
3.
4

Let’s make this course an enjoyable experience by greeting one another in a friendly manner.

. Always be punctual. Assemble five minutes before each class.

Please be seated as a group during morning and evening services in the front rows.

. Please follow proper etiquette when using cell phones or listening to music. Please turn off your cell

phones during classes.

For those of you who have not yet attended the Joy Workshop prior to the Three Day Course,
you are requested to attend the Workshop scheduled for February 21, starting at 5:00 p.m.
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Tenrikyo Three Day Course Schedule

Feb. 21 (Fri)

5:00 p.m.  Joy Workshop (for those
who need to attend)

7:00 p.m.  Opening ceremony

7:30 p.m.  Group introduction

8:00 p.m.  Practice of seatedservice/
Sanctuary tour)

9:00p.m.  Evening greeting

6:30 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:45 am.
8:30 a.m.
8:40 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:20 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:10 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:40 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

Feb. 22 (Sat)

Wake up

Morning Service
Breakfast

Group activity

Lect. 1: God the Parent
Lect. 2: Oyasama
Group discussion

Service practice (seated
service)

Lunch

Hinokishin (lecture and
activity)

Lect. 3: Service

Explanation and practice
of musical instruments

Dinner
Evening Service

Explanation and practice
of Yorozuyo

Reflection and group
discussion

Evening greeting/Social
time

Feb. 23 (Sun)

6:30 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:45 am.
8:30 a.m.
8:40 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

Wake up
Morning Service
Breakfast

Group activity

Lect. 4: Gratitude: A
Thing Lent, A Thing
Borrowed

Lect. 5: Salvation

Group discussion and
video presentation

Lunch

Review and groupactivity
Sharing and wrapping
Closing ceremony

Disband



