# TENRIKYO THREE DAY COURSE

\*Period: Friday, February 21, 2025 (registration starts at 6:30 pm)

Sunday, February 23, 2025 (ends at 3:30 pm)

\* Place: Tenrikyo Mission Headquarters in America

2727 E. 1st St., Los Angeles, CA 90033 Phone: (323) 261-3379 Fax: (323)261-8659

- \*Attendees: Up to 20 people (Apply early to guarantee attendance)
- \*Course Donation: \$30 per person (this includes all courses, room and board) If you need to

have your child—who is 12 years old or older—stay with you for the duration of the course, you are requested to pay \$10 additionally

\*Contents: Lectures on the following topics - God the Parent, Oyasama, The Service,

Gratitude: A Thing Lent, A Thing Borrowed, and Salvation

Practical Application: Hinokishin, Dance with hand movements, and

Service instruments

Group Activities: Discussions, Exercises

Before filling out the application form below, please read the separate sheet thoroughly concerning the eligibility, rules, guidelines, and schedule.

## APPLICATION FOR TENRIKYO THREE DAY COURSE

NAME	First		Middle	Last
ADDRESS				
TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS	Phone: ( E-mail:	) -	Cell phone: (	) -
DATE OF BIRTH	/	1	AGE:	
GENDER	Man	Woman	Non-binary	Prefer not to answer
PREFERRED PRONOUNS	she/her	he/him	they/them	other
SPECIAL REQUESTS (Dietary needs, handicap access, etc.)				

Office	Applicant's Signature:
	Head Minister's Signature:

## **Tenrikyo Three Day Course**

#### Eligibility/Rules/Guidelines

The Course is designed for those who are new to Tenrikyo. Especially, it is aimed for those who have attended the Joy Workshop and would like to study the teachings further.

#### **Eligibility**:

- 1. Participants must have attended the Joy Workshop.
- 2. Participants have not yet completed the Spiritual Development Course.
- 3. Participants must be 17 years old or older.
- 4. Participants have not attended the Three Day Course previously.

#### Rules:

- 1. Participants must attend all the activities during the course.
- 2. Alcohol and recreational drugs are prohibited during the course.
- 3. Participants will share a room with others. They are also required to stay at the church facilities for the duration of the course.
- 4. If you need to leave the church precincts at any time during the course, you must notify the staff before you leave.
- 5. Lights are turned off at 10:30 p.m. for bedtime. Participants must be in their respective rooms by that time.

#### Guidelines:

- 1. Let's make this course an enjoyable experience by greeting one another in a friendly manner.
- 2. Always be punctual. Assemble five minutes before each class.
- 3. Please be seated as a group during morning and evening services in the front rows.
- 4. Please follow proper etiquette when using cell phones or listening to music. Please turn off your cell phones during classes.

For those of you who have not yet attended the Joy Workshop prior to the Three Day Course, you are requested to attend the Workshop scheduled for February 21, starting at 5:00 p.m.

# Tenrikyo Three Day Course Schedule

Feb. 21 (Fri)		Feb. 22 (Sat)		Feb. 23 (Sun)	
		6:30 a.m.	Wake up	6:30 a.m.	Wake up
		7:00 a.m.	Morning Service	7:00 a.m.	Morning Service
		7:45 a.m.	Breakfast	7:45 a.m.	Breakfast
		8:30 a.m.	Group activity	8:30 a.m.	Group activity
		8:40 a.m.	Lect. 1: God the Parent	8:40 a.m.	Lect. 4: Gratitude: A
		9:30 a.m.	Lect. 2: Oyasama		Thing Lent, A Thing Borrowed
		10:20 a.m.	Group discussion	9:30 a.m.	Lect. 5: Salvation
		11:00 a.m.	Service practice (seated service)	10:20 a.m.	Group discussion and video presentation
		12:00 p.m.	Lunch	12:00 p.m.	Lunch
		1:15 p.m.	Hinokishin (lecture and activity)	1:00 p.m.	Review and group activity
		2,00 = ==	Lect. 3: Service	2:40 p.m.	Sharing and wrapping
		3:00 p.m.		3:00 p.m.	Closing ceremony
5:00 p.m.	Joy Workshop (for those	4:10 p.m.	Explanation and practice of musical instruments	3:30 p.m.	Disband
	who need to attend)	5:00 p.m.	Dinner		
-		6:00 p.m.	Evening Service		
7:00 p.m.	Opening ceremony	6:40 p.m.	Explanation and practice		
7:30 p.m.	Group introduction		ofYorozuyo		
8:00 p.m.	Practice of seated service/ Sanctuary tour)	7:40 p.m.	Reflection and group discussion		
9:00 p.m.	Evening greeting	8:15 p.m.	Evening greeting/Social time		